
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026057-2022 

Contract

Provision of Intermediate Care Beds in Northumberland
and North Tyneside

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026057

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0346ca  

Published 16 September 2022, 2:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Contact

Mrs Donna Cox

Email

donna.cox@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1670620007

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026057-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026057-2022
mailto:donna.cox@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk
https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Intermediate Care Beds in Northumberland and North Tyneside

Reference number

DN616002

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust carried out a procurement process to

secure the provision of Intermediate Care beds in Northumberland and North Tyneside.

This procurement covered Intermediate Care beds across two lots as follows: -

• Lot One – provision of 17 Intermediate Care beds in Northumberland

• Lot Two – provision of 20 Intermediate Care beds in North Tyneside

This was a Light Touch Regime procurement following an open procedure.

The shorter form NHS Standard Contract applies.

The Contract is for a period of 2 years with the option to extend for a further period of 12

months.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes



Page 4 to 10

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,609,379.20

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Intermediate Care Beds in Northumberland

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot One covers the provision of 17 Intermediate Care beds in Northumberland.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 1. Bed Numbers / Weighting: P/F

Quality criterion - Name: 2. CQC registration / Weighting: P/F

Quality criterion - Name: 3. Location / Weighting: P/F

Quality criterion - Name: 4. Requirements of the Facility / Weighting: P/F

Quality criterion - Name: 5. Service Objectives / Weighting: 14%

Quality criterion - Name: 6. Mobilisation / Weighting: 14%

Quality criterion - Name: 7. Service Requirements / Weighting: 10.5%



Page 5 to 10

Quality criterion - Name: 8. Business Continuity / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: 9. Staff training/ skills - nursing and registration / Weighting: 3.5

Quality criterion - Name: 10. Staff training/ skills - training plan / Weighting: 7%

Quality criterion - Name: 11. Social Value - Health and Wellbeing / Weighting: 3.5%

Quality criterion - Name: 12. Social Value - Carbon emissions / Weighting: 7%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Intermediate Care Beds in North Tyneside

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 10

Lot Two covers the provision of 20 Intermediate Care beds in North Tyneside.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 1. Bed numbers / Weighting: P/F

Quality criterion - Name: 2. CQC registration / Weighting: P/F

Quality criterion - Name: 3. Location / Weighting: P/F

Quality criterion - Name: 4. Requirements of the Facility / Weighting: P/F

Quality criterion - Name: 5. Service Objectives / Weighting: 14%

Quality criterion - Name: 6. Mobilisation / Weighting: 14%

Quality criterion - Name: 7. Service Requirements / Weighting: 10.5%

Quality criterion - Name: 8. Business Continuity / Weighting: 3.5%

Quality criterion - Name: 9. Staff training/ skills - nursing and registration / Weighting: 3.5%

Quality criterion - Name: 10. Staff training/ skills - training plan / Weighting: 7%

Quality criterion - Name: 11. Social Value - Health and Wellbeing / Weighting: 3.5%

Quality criterion - Name: 12. Social Value - Carbon Emissions / Weighting: 7%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016421

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NHCFT444

Lot No

1

Title

Provision of Intermediate Care Beds in Northumberland

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 August 2022

/Notice/016421-2022


Page 8 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Four Seasons Health Care Group

1st Floor, Lingfield House, Lingfield Point,

Darlington

DL1 1RW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,737,400

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NHCFT444

Lot No

2



Page 9 to 10

Title

Provision of Intermediate Care Beds in North Tyneside

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Prestwick Care Limited

Malhotra House, 50 Grey Street

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 6AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,871,979.20



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Northumbria House, 7/8 Silver Fox Way, Cobalt Business Park

North Shields

NE27 0QJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T05:07:28+0100
	TCPDF




